
111 "SlbZ- Resolution No. 02- 0? _Rp
resolution of the governing body rn

OF THE c
three AFFILL4TED TRIBES D

tort BERTHOED INDIAN RESERVATION

suitable Comyematinn An-t'

""-a 18, 1934. a„a

- e.powe. .e M...,

WHEREAS, Since October I 1997 the TWh^ r, u
economic Recovery Fund created bv cn^° ̂  interest from the
act of the Three AfBliated Tribes and sSn"" f.?" Compensation
XXXV of PX, 10-575. 106 Sta?4731 r °T "X«"). Title
and Its members; and ' ^ benefit of the three Affiliated tribes

' approSifrom'i'he ScrmiJ rffe uVoe''^.^^ *^7°^' "" """" S^in
expenditures of the lundsTo Seo^eT proposed
to the Tribe from the interest funds derived from ^ Payments,
Recovery Fund Created by the Act; and ^vestment of the economic

WHEREAS, It is now the desire of the TriFal p, ■
expenditures of portion of the interaTSdsT""' 7"''™" ""a attached proposal
of S 10.560,000, for approvTbvS s i "ianved f^on, the Act, m the amountauthorized repr;sentativral " his duly

WHEREAS, Ihe Tribe may from time to time during Fiscal Year 2003 ' l, u ■
Items from one category of exnenditurpsi lictpa ■ 1 ^ budget
under the Act to another cateeorv of py ri ff attached chart and allowed
whether or not tire elellresleiSed i 111 the Act
m expenditures complies with the General PlaiTfo 1"^'
derived from interest earned on hi expenditure of the funds
Resolution No. 00-366-DSB. and Recoveiy Fund approved m



Resolution No. 02-

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED t k id
the riaht to shift budaet items listed io ,h o

Resolution No^ OOohh^DSB ■"^ow.therto^b,™
rive rom the investment of the Economic recovery Fund created bv the Art"

the amount of Ss l n nno -r^ i reateci oy the Act inOiyy560 000, for approval as soon as possible by the U S Secretaryof Interior, or to his duly authorized representative; and
NOW, therefore be it resolved. That the Tribal Bustness Counofl heneb, authonzes

to makeZV'd an art''""'""'" documents andke any and all actions necessary to allow the attached proposal for theexpenditure of the interest fiinds derived from the investment of the ec^om.c
Recovery Fund created by the Act, in the amount of $ 10 560 000 tn itby the Secretary of the Depardneot of the Interior :fsL;™;b°eVr""'

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the Tribal Business Council hereby
determines that a 1 uses of the funds as outlined in the attached proposal arewiBim the normal understanding of the uses of the funds as authorized in the Act;

NOW, therefore BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Bustness Counc.l hereby resetves
nght to aniend, by a duly enacted Resolution, the attached proposal for the

expendtture of mterest funds derived from the investment of the Eeonom"^
recovery Fund created by the Act, with the understanding that such amended
Er Department of



11/8/02

Three Affiliated Tribes
JTAC Budgeted Items
Fiscal 2003

Budget Item

Education:

Grants

Transportation Grants
Student Loans-Current
Student Loans-Payback
Schools and Truency
Mandaree School
Parshall Headstart
IKIPI

Tribal Education

Education Department
Fort Berthold Community College
Mandaree Childcare Center
Four Bears Day Care Center
Parshall Day Care Center

Economic Development-
Central Planning Office
Parshall Data Center-CDBG
Mandaree Lagoon
Tourism Dept
Law Enforcement Center
Interpretive Center
White Shield Convenience Store
Twin Buttes Convenience Store
Mandaree Convenience Store
WS Cultural Center Building
Northern Lights
Fort Berthold Relending COOP
Business Grant Loans

Social Welfare:

Parshall Resource Center
Parshall Health Center
Parshall Detox-Operating
Tribal Housing Development
Tribal Housing Development
Eiders

COPS

Parshall Clinic-Equipment
Parshall Clinic

Sakakawea Film
Tribal Court System
ND Legal Services
Animal Control

Youth Resource Center
Summer Incentive Program
General Assistance
Social Semces-Medical Grants
Contract Support-Dialysis
Contract Support-CHR
Aging Program
Women w/ Children Reso 02-144
Sacred Child

Domestic Violence
Other:

Community Funds
Land

Pow-wows

Ranch Debt Payment
Twin Buttes Debt Payment
JTAC Leverage Loan Payments
USDA Community Building Loan Payments

2003

Amount

400,000

50,000

100,000

200,000

350,000

45,000

10?560j000*00 M+

0* C

290,000

80,000

0«00 *

0* C

300,000

100.000

140.000 ^
50.000

10j56GjC0C«00 M*

0-

250,000

25,000

200,000

500,000

300.000

50,000

50,000

150,000

275,000

30,000

45,000

50,000

135,000

200.000

200,000

300,000

150,000

800,000

150,000

350,000

40,000

30,000

50,000

50,000

100,000

100,000

90,000

100,000

160,000

50,000

50,000

200,000

200.000

365,000

430.000

2,050,000

180,000

Total
10.560,000

2>105»000«00

1>925)C00'00

3>1055000-00

354255000-00

1055605000-00

+

+

+

+

*

/ ^ is; oou

Doo

OO O

Prepared Bv. Steve Saiv/pcnn



Resolution No. 02-

CERTJFICATION

of seven (7) members of whom five (5) constitute a quorum " ̂ Council is composed

and that said Resolution has not been rescmdid™Len?ed1n any vST ™""®'
Chairman [ ] Voting. [ ] Not Voting.

Dated this day of _ 2002.

ATTEST:

Randy Phelan, Secretary
Tribal Business Council Chairman, Tex G. Hall

Tribal Business Council


